State of Wisconsin

Date of enactmentMarch 3, 2010
2009 Senate Bill 293 Date of publication*:March 17, 2010

2009 WISCONSIN ACT 144

AN ACT tocreate 14.16(13) of the statutesglating to: directing the governor to annually proclaim March 25 as
Medal of Honor Day

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in annuallyproclaim March 25 as Medal éfonor Day to
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: celebrateand honor those members of the U.S. armed
forceswho have been awarded the Medal of Honor for
SecTioN 1. 14.16 (13) of the statutes is created to theirvalor inaction above and beyond the call of duty and

read: to recognize their braverpieroism, and sacrifice for the
14.16(13) MEeDAL OFHONORDAY. The governor shall  United States.

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 200708 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



